

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 971 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

KALLAN

Respondent

(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/11/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Gupta, AAG

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramkishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the State of U.P. Seeks time to file an affidavit to explain the position in response to the order passed on 8th October, 2004. Personal presence of the DGP is dispensed with till further orders.

To come up after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master